THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE I ON THIS the 26 day of April, 1950, the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, Texas, convened in regular session at a Special Term thereof at the Courthouse in Hemphill, Texas, with the following members present, to-wit:

O. A. Beauchamp, County Judge G. B. Conn, Comm. Prect. No. 1 E.C. Smith, Comm. Prect. No. 2 John R. Thomas, Comm. Prect. No. 3 H. J. Vickers, Comm. Prect. No. 4 Floyd Smith, County Clerk.

and the following absent: None

constituting a quorum, when, among other proceedings had, were the following:

Commissioner G. B. Conn, introduced a resolution and moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner H. J. Vickers.

The Motion, carrying with it the adoption of the resolution, provailed by the following

Ayes: Commissioners G.B. Conn, John R. Thomas, E. C. Smith, H. J. Vickers.

NOES: None

The resolution is as follows:

RESOLUTION

4/3

AUTHORIZING AND INSTRUCTING THE COUNTY JUDGE TO PUBLISH NOTICE TO BIDDERS AND NOTICE OF THE COUNTY'S INTENTION TO ISSUE ROAD AND BRIDE WARRANTS.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court has heretofore determined the advisability and necessity of purchasing certain read machinery for use on the roads of Sabine County; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court deems it advisable to issue interest-bearing time warrants against the Road and Bridge Fund of Sabine County for the purpose of evidencing all or to a part of the indebtedness of the County/be incurred in purchasing such read machinery; and

WHEREAS, it is proper and necessary that the County give notice to bidders on such road machinery and also of its intention to issue such Road and Bridge Warrants;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF SABINE COUNTY, TEXAS:

That the County Judge be and he is hereby authorized, ordered and directed to do

all things necessary and/or convenient to have published the notice required by Chapter 163, Acts of the Regular Session of the Forty-second Legislature of Texas; that said notice shall specify the time and place when and where bids will be received for said road machinery and said notice shall also signify the intention of the Commissioners Court of Said County to issue not exceeding \$40,000.00 of Road and Bridge warrants to mature at such times as may be fixed by the Commissioners Court, serially or otherwise, with a maximum maturity not to exceed forty (40) years from their date, to be arinterest at a rate not to exceed six (6%) per cent per annum, and to be payable out of an ad valorem tax to be levied against all taxable property in said County, such time warrants to be issued for the purpose of evidenceing all or a part of the indebtedness of Sabine County, to be incurred in the purchase of road machinery for use on the roads of Sabone County.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 26 day of April, 1950.

0. A. Beauchamp,

County Judge, Sabine County, Texas.

Attest; Fley& Smith,
County Clerk.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

AND NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE WARRANTS .

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE | NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Commissioners Court of Sabine County,
Texas, will receive bids until 10 o'clock A.M. on the 13th day of May, 1950, at the Courthouse
in Hemphill, Texas, for the purchase of the following described road machinery:

One or mere motor graders, either tandem or four wheel drive, wide front axle, leaning front wheels, either gasoline or diesel burning motor, self starting equipment with or without cab, weighing approximately 16,000 pounds each.

The successful bidder will be required to enter into a contract with the Commissioners Court of Sabine County; however, the County reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

A cashier's or certified check, issued by a Texas Bank, payable without recourse to the order of O. A. Beauchamp, County Judge of Sabine County, Texas, in the amount of five (5%) per cent of the amount of the bid must accompany each bid as a guarantee that if awarded the contract the bidder will promptly enter into contract.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that it is the intention of the Commissioners Court of Sabine County, Texas, to pass an order on the 13th day of May, 1950, authorizing the issuance of SABINE COUNTY ROAD AND BRIDGE WARRANTS, in an amount not to exceed \$40,000.00 bearing interest at a rate not to exceed six (6%) per cent per annum, and maturing at such times as may be fixed

322

by the Commissioners Court, serially or otherwise with a maximum maturity not to exceed forty (40) years from their date, for the purpose of evidencing all or a part of the indebtedness of Sabine County to be incurred in purchasing road machinery for use on the roads of said County; the machinery to be so purchased by the County being described above.

0. A. Beauchamp

County Judge, Sabine County, Texas.

Therebeing no other business, we were adjourned.

O.A.Beauchamp, Co. Judge
G.B.Conn, Comm.Prec.#l
E.C. Smith, Comm. Prec. #2 & C. Smitte
J. R. Thomas, Comm. Prec#3
H.J.Vickers,Comm.Prec.#4

Attest

Floyd Smith, Co. Clerk